GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS (GENERAL SERVICE WING)

NOTIFICATION

....

Dated Aizawl, the 5th July, 2018

No.B.11013/2/2011-P&AR (GSW): In terms of the Office Memorandum issued by the Government of India, Department of Personnel & Training vide No.2/10/80-JCA dt 09.11.1993 pertaining to the Central Civil Service (Recognition of Service Association) Rules,1993, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to recognise the Mizoram Armed Police Association (MAPA).

The Service Association so recognized shall strictly abide by the CCS (Recognition of Service Association) Rules, 1993. Failure to abide by the said Rules shall entail withdrawal of recognition in respect of the defaulting Service Association.

Sd/- LALRINSANGA

Joint Secretary to the Government of Mizoram Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms (General Service Wing)

Memo No.A.11013/2/2011-P&AR (GSW) :Dated Aizawl, the 5th July, 2018 Copy to:

- 1) Secretary to Governor, Mizoram.
- 2) Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 3) P.S to Speaker/Ministers/Deputy Speaker/Minister of States.
- 4) Sr.PPS. to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.
- 5) Secretary, MPSC
- 6) Principal Secretary, Home Department.

Allollollig

(LALROHLUA)

Sunder Secretary to the Government of Mizoram Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms (General Service Wing)